23
Description
The 92 series power relays offer a small package size and features Class F
insulation for a maximum coil temperature of 155 °C (311 °F). These power relays
meet UL508 spacing and are directly DIN or panel mountable.
Rated Contact Current Contact Configuration Coil Voltage Coil Resistance (Ω) Standard Part Number
30 A DPST-NO
24 Vac 1701 92S7A22D-24
120 Vac 42501 92S7A22D-120
240 Vac 156001 92S7A22D-240
12 Vdc 86 92S7D22D-12
24 Vdc 350 92S7D22D-24
30 A (NO) / 3 A (NC) DPDT
24 Vac 1701 92S11A22D-24
120 Vac 42501 92S11A22D-120
240 Vac 165001 92S11A22D-240
12 Vdc 86 92S11D22D-12
24 Vdc 350 92S11D22D-24
1 All AC coils are rectified.
Feature Benefit
Standard Class F insulation Allows for maximum coil temperature of 155 ˚C (311 °F)
which is ideal for elevated temperature applications
DIN and panel mount cover Mounts directly onto DIN rail or panel and provides flexibility
to accommodate last minute design changes
Sealed construction Suitable for washing to remove flux residues
Part Number Explanation
Series:
92
Cover:
S = Dust cover
Contact Configuration:
7 = DPST-NO
11 = DPDT
Coil Type:
A = AC
D = DC
Mounting Style:
22D = DIN rail and panel mount cover
Coil Voltage:
12 = 12 V 120 = 120 V
24 = 24 V 240 = 240 V
Note: Available coil voltages include
12 Vdc, 24 Vac, 24 Vdc, 120 Vac,
and 240 Vac.
Description Magnecraft™ Power Relays
92
DPST-NO, 30 A;
DPDT, 30 A (NO) / 3 A (NC)
92S11A22D
24
Specifications
Part Number 92S7 92S11
Contact Characteristics
Contact Configuration DPST-NO DPDT
Contact Material Silver Alloy
Thermal (Carrying) Current 30 A 30 A (NO); 3 A (NC)
Maximum Switching Voltage
(Conforming to IEC)
250 Vac / 28 Vdc
Maximum Switching Voltage
(Conforming to UL)
300 Vac / 28 Vdc
Current Ratings at Voltage
(Conforming to IEC)
(NO) 30 A at 250 Vac; 30 A at 28 Vdc (NO) 30 A at 250 Vac; 30 A at 28 Vdc
(NC) 3 A at 250 Vac; 3 A at 28 Vdc
Current Ratings at Voltage
(Conforming to UL)
(NO)	General Use: 30 A at 277 Vac
	 Resistive: 20 A at 28 Vdc
	 Motor: 1.0 hp at 120 Vac; 3.0 hp at 240 Vac
	 LRA/FLA : �96 A / 22 A @ 240 Vac (AC coil), 30,000 cycles
110 A / 25.3 A @ 240 Vac (DC coil), 30,000 cycles
	 Pilot Duty: 720 VA / A 300, 6000 cycles
	 Short Circuit: 5000 A rms @ 240 Vac
	 Tungsten: �10 A at 120 Vac 50/60 Hz, 25,000 cycles
6 A at 250 Vac 50/60 Hz, 25000 cycles
(NO)	General Use: 30 A at 277 Vac
	 Resistive: 20 A at 28 Vdc
	 Motor: 1.0 hp at 120 Vac; 3.0 hp at 240 Vac
	 LRA/FLA : �96 A / 22 A @ 240 Vac (AC coil), 30,000 cycles
110 A / 25.3 A @ 240 Vac (DC coil), 30,000 cycles
	 Pilot Duty: 720 VA / A 300, 6000 cycles
	 Short Circuit: 5000 A rms @ 240 Vac
	 Tungsten: �10 A at 120 Vac 50/60 Hz, 25,000 cycles
6 A at 250 Vac 50/60 Hz, 25000 cycles
(NC)	Resistive: 3 A at 277 Vac (6000 cycles); 3 A at 28 Vdc
Switching capacity Maximum: 7500 VA / 840 W (when mounted with 13 mm gap between 2 relays); 6250 VA / 700 W (when mounted side by side without a gap)
Minimum: 170 mW
Minimum Switching
Requirements.
10 mA at 17 V
Coil Characteristics
Coil Voltage Range1 24–240 Vac2 50/60 Hz; 12–110 Vdc